
 
 

 
Summer 2025 

Leap Into Kindergarten 
 

The Leap Into Kindergarten Program is a family transition program 
and will be offered at 22 SUN Community Schools this summer at 
Portland Public Schools. 
 
These are FREE summer programs for children entering 
kindergarten. 
 
The program focuses on building connections with school staff and 
families, practicing the functional and literacy routines foundational 
to the Kindergarten day.  
 
 Children have the opportunity to experience 4 hrs. of classroom time 

with a Kindergarten Teacher. 
 Parents/caregivers attend sessions to receive information & resources 

that will strengthen their families and help their child succeed in 
school. 

 



 
 

Portland Public School District is in collaboration with Multnomah County 
SUN Community Schools , the City of Portland, nonprofits. 

Get Ready for KINDERGARTEN 
Contact the schools for more information. Programs serve children 
entering kindergarten at that school. Need help identifying which school 
a child will be entering this fall? Call 2-1-1 for assistance.  

 

2025 Leap Into Kindergarten directory of schools offering the 
Early Kindergarten Transition Program 

 

School Name 
 

School Address 
 

Program Dates 

 

Contact 
 

Arleta Elementary 5109 SE 66th Ave 
Portland, OR 

8/11/2025 9:00 AM 
8/12/2025 9:00 AM 
8/18/2025 9:00 AM 
8/19/2025 9:00:AM 

Raina Bilbrew 

Raina.Bilbrew@portlandoregon.gov 

 

Beach Elementary 1710 N Humboldt St 
Portland, OR 

8/8/2025   8:30 AM 
8/11/2025 8:30 AM 
8/13/2025 8:30 AM 
8/15/2025 8:30 AM 

Marshae Parker 

marshaep@selfenhancement.org 

 

Boise Eliot Elementary 620 N Fremont 
Portland, OR 

8/12/2025 9:00 AM 
8/14/2025 9:00 AM 
8/19/2025 3:00 PM 
8/21/2025 3:00 PM 

Al'Shawnda Martin (Ally) 

AlShawndaM@selfenhancement.org 



 

Cesar Chavez K-8 5103 N Willis Blvd 
Portland, OR 

8/5/2025 9:00 AM 
8/6/2025 9:00 AM 
8/7/2025 9:00 AM 
8/8/2025 9:00 AM 

Edna Sanchez 

sancheze@latnet.org 

 

Clark Elementary 2225 SE 87th Ave 
Portland, OR 

7/28/2025 9:00 AM 
7/29/2025 9:00 AM 
7/30/2025 9:00 AM 
7/31/2025 9:00 AM 

Elijah Gelman-Pric 

elijahg@irco.org 

 

Dr. Martin Luther King 
Jr. Elementary 

4906 NE 6th Ave 
Portland, OR 

8/18/2025 7:45 AM 
8/19/2025 7:45 AM 
8/20/2025 7:45 AM 
8/21/2025 7:45 AM 

Johnice Masker 

johnicem@selfenhancement.org 

 

Faubion Elementary PK-
8 

2930 NE Dekum 
Portland, OR 

8/12/2025   8:45 AM 
8/12/2025 12:00 PM 
8/13/2025   8:45 AM 
8/13/2025 12:00 PM 

Wilbert “Gail” Hardy 

Wilbert.hardy@portlandoregon.gov 

 

Grout 3119 SE Holgate 
Blvd Portland, OR 

8/8/2025     9:00 AM 
8/12/2025 10:00 AM 
8/14/2025   3:00 PM 
8/18/2025   9:00 AM 

Noelle Vickery 

Noelle.vickery@portlandoregon.gov 

 

James John Elementary 7439 N Charleston 
Portland, OR 

8/11/2025 8:00 AM 
8/12/2025 8:00 AM 
8/13/2025 8:00 AM 
8/14/2025 8:00 AM 

Susan Wassmuth 

susanw@selfenhancement.org 

 

Jason Lee Elementary 2222 NE 92nd Ave, 
Portland, OR 

8/11/2025 9:00 AM 
8/15/2025 9:00 AM 
8/16/2025 9:00:AM 
8/17/2025 9:00 AM 

Maryam Lowe 

maryaml@irco.org 

 

Kelly Elementary 9030 SE Cooper 
Portland, OR 

8/11/2025 9:00 AM 
8/12/2025 9:00 AM 
8/13/2025 9:00 AM 
8/14/2025 9:00 AM 

Cassandra Avalos 

cassandra@latnet.org 

 

Lent Elementary 5105 SE 97th Ave 
Portland, OR 

8/11/2025 8:00 AM 
8/12/2025 8:00 AM 
8/13/2025 8:00 AM 
8/14/2025 8:00 AM 

Danette Pelayo 

danetteP@irco.org 

 



 

Marysville Elementary 7733 SE Raymond 
Portland, OR 

8/12/2025 9:00 AM 
8/13/2025 9:00 AM 
8/14/2025 9:00 AM 
8/15/2025 9:00 AM 

Bianca McIntosh 

bmcintosh@impactnw.org 

 

Peninsula Elementary 8125 N Emerald 
Portland, OR 

8/11/2025 9:00 AM 
8/11/2025 1:00 PM 
8/13/2025 9:00 AM 
8/13/2025 1:00: PM 

Charles (Leslie) Roy-interim 

LeslieR@selfenhancement.org 

 

Rigler Elementary 5401 NE Prescott 
Portland, OR 

7/31/2025 9:00 AM 
8/13/2025 4:00 PM 
8/18/2025 9:00 AM 
7/30/2025 4:00 PM 

Maria Paz 

pazm@latnet.org 

 

Rosa Parks Elementary 8960 N Woolsey 
Ave, Portland, OR 

8/4/2025 9:00 AM 
8/5/2025 9:00 AM 
8/6/2025 9:00 AM 
8/7/2025 9:00 AM 

Site Manager Position currently 
Vacant: Contact Mani Xaybanha 

manisone.xaybanha@multco.us 

 

Scott Elementary 6700 NE Prescott 
Portland, OR 

8/12/2025 8:00 AM 
8/13/2025 8:00 AM 
8/14/2025 8:00 AM 
8/15/2025 8:00 AM 

Ana Maria Antonio Reyes 

reyesa@latnet.org 

 

Sitton Elementary 9930 N Smith St 
Portland, OR 

8/18/2025 9:00 AM 
8/12/2025 9:00 AM 
8/13/2025 9:00 AM 
8/14/2025 9:00 AM 

Mason Herbert Suda 

Mason.HerbertSuda@portlandoregon.gov 

 

Vestal Elementary 161 NE 82nd Ave 
Portland, OR 

8/5/2025 9:00 AM 
8/6/2025 9:00 AM 
8/7/2025 9:00 AM 
8/8/2025 9:00 AM 

Robin Zuiderveld 

robinz@irco.org 

 

Whitman Elementary 7326 SE Flavel 
Portland, OR 

8/12/2025 9:00 AM 
8/13/2025 9:00 AM 
8/14/2025 9:00 AM 
8/15/2025 9:00 AM 

Tae' Bridges 

jbridges@impactnw.org 

 

Woodlawn Elementary 7200 NE 11th Ave 
Portland, OR 

8/5/2025   9:00 AM 
8/6/2025   9:00 AM 
8/7/2025   9:00 AM 
8/12/2025 9:00 AM 

Anastasia Jones 

Anastasial@selfenhancement.org 

 



 

Woodmere Elementary 7900 SE Duke 
Portland, OR 

8/11/2025 9:30 AM 
8/12/2025 9:30 AM 
8/13/2025 9:30 AM 
8/14/2025 9:30 AM 

Kayla Wells 

kwells@impactnw.org 

 

 


